CONGREGATION
BETH ISRAEL
NER TAMID

CBINT High Holiday Services at a Glance

2023/5784
Join in person at CBINT | Join virtually at CBINTMilwaukee.org/stream

Rosh Hashana

Friday, Sept. 15, Erev Rosh HaShana
Minha / Ma'ariv
Candle Lighting

Saturday, Sept. 16, Rosh HaShana Day 1
Morning Services: Shaharit & Musaf
Family Service (Adults w/ kids to 10 yrs)
Youth Programs (Gr 2-4, Gr 5-7, Gr 8-12)

Minha only - no communal Ma'ariv
Candle Lighting

Sunday, Sept. 17, Rosh Hashana Day 2
Shaharit and Musaf
Youth Program: Ages 5-9

Tashlich at Kletzsch Park Waterfall
(Walkers depart CBINT at 3:45)

Minha - no communal Ma'ariv
Havdalah / Yom Tov Ends

Sukkot

Friday, Sept. 29, Erev Sukkot
Minha / Ma'ariv
Candle Lighting

Saturday, Sept. 30, Sukkot Day 1
Yom Tov Service
Minha Only - no communal Ma'ariv
Candle Lighting

Sunday, Oct. 1, Sukkot Day 2
Yom Tov Service
Minha Only - no communal Ma'ariv
Havdalah / Yom Tov Ends

Time
6:00 PM
6:44 PM

8:15 AM - 12 PM
10 AM - 11 AM
11 AM - 12 PM

6:00 PM
7:42 PM
8:15 AM - 12 PM
10:30 AM - 12 PM
4:15 PM

6:00 PM
7:40 PM

Yom Kippur

Sunday, Sept. 24, Kol Nidre
W E
Kol Nidre / Ma'ariv
Candle Lighting

Monday, Sept. 25, Yom Kippur
Morning Services
Shaharit
Family Service (Adults w/ kids to 10 yrs)
Youth Programs (Gr 2-4, Gr 5-7, Gr 8-12)

*Torah Service
*Yizkor
*Musaf

Break

Continuation of Service > Break Fast
Study Session
Minha
*Ne'ilah
Havdalah / Break Fast / Ma'ariv

Ti MEe *estimated

6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:27 PM

9AM-1PM
9 AM

10 AM - 11 AM
11 AM - 12 PM

10 AM
11:15 AM
11:45 AM - 1:30 PM

Sh'mini Atzeret/Simhat Torah

Friday, Oct. 6, Shabbat-Erev Sh'mini Atzeret

Minha / Ma'ariv
Candle Lighting

Saturday, Oct. 7, Sh'mini Atzeret
Yom Tov Service / Yizkor

Erev Simhat Torah
Minha / Ma'ariv - Hakkafot
Candle Lighting

Sunday, Oct. 8 - Simhat Torah
Yom Tov Service with Hakkafot

Minha Only - no communal Ma'ariv
Havdalah / Yom Tov Ends




